Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Lincoln Electric Company		09/12/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.W. Harris Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 Quality Place	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0669288	HARRIS
Registration Number:	1450474	HARRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-6847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-318-6327

Email: rls@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70465.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Willis
Signature:	/lmw/
Date:	09/19/2007 TRADEMARK

900087253 REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0052

000378

CH \$65.

Total Attachments: 2 source=Lincoln Electric Assignment to J.W. Harris#page1.tif source=Lincoln Electric Assignment to J.W. Harris#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of September 12, 2007, between The Lincoln Electric Company, an Ohio corporation, located at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44117, (hereinafter "Lincoln Electric") and J.W. Harris Co., Inc., an Ohio corporation, located at 4501 Quality Place Mason, OH 45040 (hereinafter "J.W. Harris").

WHEREAS, Lincoln Electric represents that (i) it is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"):

Mark	Registration No.	Goods
HARRIS & Design	669,288	welding torches and tips, mixers for welding torches, cutting torches and tips, gas-air blow pipes for low temperature brazing and welding, cutting attachments for welding torches, and tip wrenches
HARRIS	1,450,474	electrical connectors used in arc welding, grounding clamps used in arc welding, electrode holders, welding safety eyewear, namely safety eyeglasses and safety goggles, and welding safety equipment namely automatic check valves

(ii) its title in and to the Marks is free of any and all encumbrances, liens or other adverse claims, (iii) said Marks have not been the subject of any license from or to any third party, and (iv) it has the authority and right to make this assignment, and that the making of this assignment will not violate or interfere with the rights of any third party.

LEGAL_US_E # 75849430.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0054

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lincoln Electric hereby assigns absolutely to J.W. Harris and its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with, corresponding to, symbolized by and embodied in said Marks, U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 669,288 and 1,450,474, and all common law rights in the Marks, as well as the right to commence an action for past or future infringement.

Lincoln Electric undertakes that:

- (a) It will perform all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the right, title and interest to the Marks in J.W. Harris, including the corresponding goodwill, and to U.S. Registration Nos. 669,288 and 1,450,474, and will cooperate with J.W. Harris to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, if requested;
- (b) It will not commit any act, matter or thing that may directly or indirectly challenge, prejudice or invalidate the Marks, their use or registration by J.W. Harris, its successors and assigns, or this assignment to J.W. Harris.

THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY

Title: Assistant Socrata.

-2-

RECORDED: 09/19/2007